March 11, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PR Contact: Christa McLaughlin Email: <u>cmclaughlin@whismangiordano.com</u> Phone: (302) 266-0202 x135

Managing Partner: Joseph V. Giordano, CPA, CGMA

Whisman Giordano & Associates, LLC Announces the Hiring of a Supervisor

[Newark, Delaware] - Whisman Giordano & Associates, LLC announces a new Supervisor, Erin Schieffer.

Erin comes to Whisman Giordano with nearly 10 years of experience. She is proud to be a life-long resident of Delaware and did both her undergraduate and graduate work at Goldey-Beacom College. Erin holds a BS in Accounting and an MS in Taxation. Within Whisman Giordano, she will be equally focused on both the firm's audit and tax practices.

Erin comes from a family of accountants, "holidays are a blast!" she shares. She'll continue that accounting tradition at Whisman Giordano. Erin says, "Being from Delaware, and also from a family of accountants, I already knew about Whisman Giordano and their excellent reputation. When I saw an opening, I couldn't pass it by. It all just fell into place."

President and Managing Partner Joseph V. Giordano says, "We're thrilled to have Erin join our team. We always look to hire based on our culture and motto, *Building Extraordinary Relationships*, and Erin embodies our favorite traits. She's a good and decent human with intelligence, curiosity, and a desire to do what's best for our clients. That's why we're looking forward to having her grow and stay with us for the long-term."

About Whisman Giordano & Associates LLC

Founded in 1973, **Whisman Giordano & Associates**, **LLC** is a full-service certified public accounting and business advisory firm located in Newark, Delaware. Whisman Giordano provides accounting, auditing, tax services, and business advisory services to clients throughout Delaware, southeastern Pennsylvania, and northern Maryland. Whisman Giordano is a "Superstar in Business" as recognized by the Delaware State Chamber of Commerce. Contact Whisman Giordano & Associates, LLC at (302) 266-0202, info@whismangiordano.com, or visit http://www.whismangiordano.com

* Image for Erin Schieffer is supplied with this release and also available on request. ###